

Tel : (852) 3943 7597 Fax : (852) 2603 5045 Email : iasp@cuhk.edu.hk

International Asian Studies Programme (IASP) **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

Part I. **Student Agreement to IASP Terms and Conditions**

This document sets out the Terms and Conditions for____

(Student's Name in Full)

in accepting the offer of admission to The Chinese University of Hong Kong (hereafter refer to CUHK) as an exchange/study abroad student where he/she will be given the status of associate student at the University during the study period indicated in the Offer of Admission.

- The student will comply with all regulations and requirements of the Programme and CUHK, and Hong 1. Kong SAR laws. The student understands that breach of these may cause the termination of his/her studies at CUHK without refund of fees.
- The student understands that CUHK reserves the right to cancel/alter any part of the Programme or 2. amend the conditions of participation should unforeseen circumstances make it advisable. CUHK shall not be liable for any loss resulting from such cancellation or change.
- The student understands that course prerequisites at CUHK must be met and that course registration is 3. based on availability of offerings and cannot be guaranteed. The student agrees to give his/her consent for the release of grades and provision of CUHK transcript to his/her home institution.
- 4. The student understands the financial terms and arrangements of the Programme as outlined in the Fees Table, and is aware that CUHK reserves the right to amend the fees as necessary. Fees paid, except hostel deposit, are neither refundable nor transferable under any circumstances.
- The student understands that he/she should arrange, at his/her cost, accident and sickness insurance 5. coverage with provisions for emergency evacuation/rescuer's expenses and repatriation for the duration of his/her studies in Hong Kong. If the student has plans to travel outside Hong Kong, he/she should make sure that his/her insurance policy covers those regions as well.
- The student understands that CUHK cannot guarantee his/her health and safety while on exchange. 6. He/She is responsible for acting prudently and exercising caution and common sense at all times. He/She also understands that he/she may be using different forms of transportation to participate in the exchange programme. He/She agrees that CUHK is not responsible for any personal injury, death, and/or loss or damage to property suffered by him/her during his/her exchange, including periods of travel with, and independent of, the exchange programme.
- The student will be responsible for all costs arising out of his/her voluntary withdrawal from the 7. Programme prior to its completion, including withdrawal caused by illness or disciplinary action. If the student decides to withdraw from the Programme, he/she understands that the tuition and other fees paid, except hostel deposit, are neither refundable nor transferable.
- 8. The student realizes that any falsification or distortion in his/her application or subsequent correspondence with Programme authorities will be grounds for the termination of his/her studies at CUHK, together with automatic loss of all fees.
- The student will authorize his/her home university and CUHK to reproduce and/or release any and all 9. portions of his/her application and related documentation to the Hong Kong Immigration Department for visa application and for purposes relating to his/her study in accordance with the procedures of CUHK.

L

__ of _____

(Home Institution)

(Student's Name in Full) have read and accept the Terms and Conditions of my offer of admission to The Chinese University of Hong Kong as stated above.

(Student's Signature)

(Date)

all IASP terms and conditions, financial and otherwise.

He/She has my permission to travel outside of Hong Kong whenever The Chinese University of Hong Kong holidays permit. In granting such permission for travel and for participation in the IASP, I release The Chinese University of Hong Kong and the home university of my child/ward, from all responsibility for his/her expenses and well-being while traveling during the course of the programme or if he/she postpones his/her return to his/her home country/region after the formal conclusion of the programme.

(Required of all applicants under the age of 21 at the time of completing this application.)

I attest hereby that having read and understood the IASP prospectus and the Conditions and Terms of Agreement above, I assent to my child's/ward's participation in the IASP and concur with his/her acceptance of

Part II. Parent/Guardian Agreement to IASP Terms and Conditions

My signature below signifies that I understand and agree to the limits of health, accident, disability, and hospitalization arrangements and care for my child/ward, as described on the website at http://www.oal.cuhk.edu.hk/duringyourexchange/.

I also state that I have read the terms of the release and agreement in Part I above, that has been signed by my child or ward, with my permission, and I agree to be bound by the same terms and conditions as if I myself had signed it.

(Parent/Guardian's signature)

(Date)

(Parent/Guardian's Name in Full)

(Relationship)

Note to participant

You should retain a copy for reference.